

2018年3月期 第3四半期決算 参考資料

Supplementary Data to Financial Results
for the 3rd Quarter of the Fiscal Year Ending March 31, 2018

目次

CONTENTS

1) 決算ハイライト	Consolidated Financial Highlights	1
2) 商品群別売上高	Net Sales by Product Category	2
3) 地域別海外売上高	Overseas Sales by Region	3

2018年2月2日

February 2, 2018

日本光電工業株式会社

NIHON KOHDEN CORPORATION

1) 決算ハイライト/ Consolidated Financial Highlights

(注) 記載金額は百万円未満を切り捨てて表示しています。

(Note) Amounts are rounded down to the nearest million yen.

単位:百万円	Millions of yen	2017年3月期 FY2016							2018年3月期 FY2017						
		1Q	2Q	3Q	4Q	上期 1st Half	下期 2nd Half	通期 Full	1Q	2Q	3Q	4Q	上期 1st Half	下期 2nd Half	通期 Full
売上高	Net Sales	31,402	43,060	36,155	55,665	74,463	91,821	166,285	33,353	43,294	40,807			76,648	
	国内売上高	23,878	31,998	27,134	41,753	55,876	68,887	124,764	24,887	31,353	30,525			56,241	
	海外売上高	7,524	11,061	9,021	13,912	18,586	22,934	41,520	8,465	11,941	10,282			20,407	
営業利益	Operating Income	-416	4,251	1,467	8,283	3,834	9,750	13,585	-219	3,348	2,912			3,128	
経常利益	Ordinary Income	-1,472	4,161	3,357	8,007	2,689	11,364	14,053	158	3,564	3,258			3,722	
親会社株主に帰属する 当期純利益	Income Attributable to Owners of Parent	-1,086	2,770	2,141	5,323	1,683	7,465	9,149	16	2,524	1,721			2,541	

平均為替レート Average Exchange Rate

1 USドル	1 US Dollar	¥112.8	¥104.6	¥106.8	¥112.7	¥107.6	¥110.6	¥109.2	¥111.9	¥110.9	¥112.3		¥111.3
1 ユーロ	1 EURO	¥125.8	¥114.8	¥117.0	¥121.0	¥119.9	¥118.9	¥119.3	¥121.9	¥129.6	¥132.7		¥126.1

2) 商品群別売上高 / Net Sales by Product Category

(注) 記載金額は百万円未満を切り捨てて表示しています。
(Note) Amounts are rounded down to the nearest million yen.

単位: 百万円 Millions of yen		2017年3月期 FY2016									2018年3月期 FY2017					
		1Q	2Q	3Q	4Q	上期 1st Half	下期 2nd Half	通期 Full	1Q	2Q	3Q	4Q	上期 1st Half	下期 2nd Half	通期 Full	
連結売上高 Net Sales	生体計測機器 Physiological Measuring Equipment	7,896	9,406	8,704	11,651	17,302	20,355	37,658	8,342	9,490	9,026		17,833			
	生体情報モニタ Patient Monitors	9,862	14,805	12,564	18,884	24,667	31,449	56,117	11,217	15,031	14,310		26,248			
	治療機器 Treatment Equipment	6,409	7,824	6,714	8,780	14,233	15,494	29,728	6,422	8,124	7,950		14,546			
	その他 Other Medical Equipment	7,235	11,023	8,172	16,349	18,258	24,522	42,781	7,370	10,648	9,520		18,019			
	合計 Total Sales	31,402	43,060	36,155	55,665	74,463	91,821	166,285	33,353	43,294	40,807		76,648			
	機器 Products	15,610	24,926	19,125	35,441	40,537	54,566	95,104	16,137	24,833	21,999		40,971			
消耗品・保守サービス Consumables and Services	15,791	18,133	17,030	20,224	33,925	37,255	71,180	17,215	18,461	18,808		35,677				
国内売上高 Domestic Sales	生体計測機器 Physiological Measuring Equipment	6,271	7,265	6,798	9,412	13,536	16,211	29,748	6,818	7,445	7,177		14,264			
	生体情報モニタ Patient Monitors	6,693	9,385	8,369	11,584	16,079	19,953	36,032	6,943	9,204	9,531		16,148			
	治療機器 Treatment Equipment	4,646	5,629	4,878	6,161	10,275	11,040	21,315	4,726	5,417	5,539		10,143			
	その他 Other Medical Equipment	6,266	9,718	7,088	14,594	15,985	21,682	37,668	6,398	9,286	8,276		15,684			
	合計 Total Sales	23,878	31,998	27,134	41,753	55,876	68,887	124,764	24,887	31,353	30,525		56,241			
海外売上高 Overseas Sales	生体計測機器 Physiological Measuring Equipment	1,624	2,140	1,905	2,238	3,765	4,144	7,910	1,524	2,044	1,848		3,568			
	生体情報モニタ Patient Monitors	3,168	5,420	4,195	7,300	8,588	11,496	20,084	4,273	5,826	4,779		10,100			
	治療機器 Treatment Equipment	1,763	2,195	1,835	2,618	3,958	4,454	8,412	1,695	2,706	2,411		4,402			
	その他 Other Medical Equipment	968	1,304	1,084	1,754	2,273	2,839	5,112	972	1,362	1,243		2,335			
	合計 Total Sales	7,524	11,061	9,021	13,912	18,586	22,934	41,520	8,465	11,941	10,282		20,407			

3) 地域別海外売上高 / Overseas Sales by Region

(注) 記載金額は百万円未満を切り捨てて表示しています。

(Note) Amounts are rounded down to the nearest million yen.

単位: 百万円	Millions of yen	2017年3月期 FY2016							2018年3月期 FY2017						
		1Q	2Q	3Q	4Q	上期 1st Half	下期 2nd Half	通期 Full	1Q	2Q	3Q	4Q	上期 1st Half	下期 2nd Half	通期 Full
米州	Americas	3,369	4,664	4,136	6,784	8,033	10,920	18,953	4,234	5,439	4,706			9,674	
欧州	Europe	1,527	1,564	2,030	1,866	3,092	3,896	6,988	1,518	2,153	2,454			3,671	
アジア州	Asia	2,322	4,037	2,604	3,675	6,360	6,279	12,639	2,524	3,741	2,590			6,266	
その他の地域	Other	304	795	250	1,587	1,100	1,837	2,938	188	606	530			794	
合計	Total Overseas Sales	7,524	11,061	9,021	13,912	18,586	22,934	41,520	8,465	11,941	10,282			20,407	